SB 1041-1 (LC 2605) 4/2/19 (LHF/ps)

Requested by SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1041

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 25, delete "of" and insert ", membership 2 or other ownership or controlling interest in".

In line 33, delete "of" and insert ", membership or other ownership or controlling interest in".

5 On page 5, line 28, after "authority" insert "by the Insurance Regulatory 6 Information System of the National Association of Insurance 7 Commissioners".

8 On page 18, line 5, delete "\$2,000" and insert "\$5,000".

9 On page 20, line 28, delete "contracting provider" and insert "authority".

10 On page 21, line 4, delete "coordinate" and insert "coordinated".

11 Delete lines 14 through 35 and insert:

12 "(g) ORS 731.730;

13 "(h) ORS 731.988;

14 "(i) ORS 732.235;

<sup>15</sup> "(j) ORS 732.517 to 732.546, other than ORS 732.527, 732.531 and 732.541;

16 "(k) ORS 732.548;

17 "(L) ORS 732.549;

18 "(m) ORS 732.551;

19 "(n) ORS 732.552;

20 "(o) ORS 732.553;

21 "(p) ORS 732.554;

- 1 "(q) ORS 732.556;
- 2 "(r) ORS 732.558;
- 3 "(s) ORS 732.564;
- 4 "(t) ORS 732.566;
- 5 "(u) ORS 732.567;
- 6 "(v) ORS 732.568;
- 7 "(w) ORS 732.569;
- 8 "(x) ORS 732.574;
- 9 "(y) ORS 732.576;
- 10 "(z) ORS 732.578;
- 11 "(aa) ORS 732.592;
- 12 "(bb) ORS 733.010 to 733.050;
- 13 "(cc) ORS 733.140 to 733.170;
- 14 "(dd) ORS 733.510 to 733.680;
- 15 "(ee) ORS 733.695 to 733.780; and
- 16 "(ff) ORS 734.014.

17 On page 23, lines 34 through 38, restore the bracketed material and delete 18 the boldfaced material.

On line 39, after "Maintain" delete the rest of the line and line 40 and insert "capital or surplus of not less than \$2,500,000 and any additional amounts necessary to ensure the solvency of the coordinated care organization, as specified by the authority by rules that are consistent with ORS 731.554 (1) and (6), 732.225 and 750.045.".

On page 26, lines 20 through 24, restore the bracketed material and delete the boldfaced material.

In line 25, after "Maintain" delete the rest of the line and line 40 and insert "capital or surplus of not less than \$2,500,000 and any additional amounts necessary to ensure the solvency of the coordinated care organization, as specified by the authority by rules that are consistent with ORS 731.554 (1) and (6), 732.225 and 750.045.".

SB 1041-1 4/2/19 Proposed Amendments to SB 1041

\_\_\_\_\_